

Z

C.A.No. 7043-7078 OF 2003
ITEM No.3

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 1-36 in Civil Appeal No.7043-7078/2003

A.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.C.I. POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Directions)

Date : 23/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr.VR Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr.MG Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr.K.V.Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.HN Salve, Sr, Adv.,
Mr.Manu Nair, Adv.
For M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
Ms.S.Usha, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Ms.Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.

Ms.Anupama Grover, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr.KK Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr.PS Narasimha, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.Nos.1 to 36. The respondents are represented through counsel. Therefore, the formal service of notice is dispensed with. Counter affidavit will be filed within two weeks.

On the oral application made by Mr.K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel, the Andhra Pradesh Gas Power Corporation is impleaded as a party.
List the matter before the regular Bench.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
PS TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

