

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 376-377 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSMISSION CORP.OF A.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S VEMAGIRI POWER GENERATION LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report )

Date: 28/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.  
Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.M. Varghese,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No. 2 appears through Mr. K.V. Mohan and  
has filed Vakalatnama though office report shows that he  
appears for R-1. R-1 still awaited.

Await return of notice on R-1. R-2 may file counter  
affidavit within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 16.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar