

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 376-377 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSMISSION CORP.OF A.P.& ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S VEMAGIRI POWER GENERATION LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 30/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mridul Chakraborty,Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tessy Varghese,Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the
unserved respondent No.11 by way of dasti. No counter
affidavit is filed by respondent No.2.

List the matter on 4.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar