

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 376-377 OF 2009

TRANSMISSION CORP.OF A.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S VEMAGIRI POWER GENERATION LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Sen, Adv.  
Mr.Rana S.Biswas, Adv.  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.  
Mr.Achentya Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Admit.  
Learned senior counsel appearing for the  
appellants requests to tag present appeal with C.A.  
No.7029-7062 of 2008 and C.A. No.4569 of 2003 and other  
connected matters. Ordered accordingly.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master