

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7041/2003

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION, A.P. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. A.P.S.R.T.C. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 08/04/2016 This appeal was orally mentioned today

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

List the matter on 18.04.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master